
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030050-2025 

Tender

Co-production facilitation service to co-ordinate and
deliver a co-produced day opportunities future
commissioning model for Adult Social Care

Cambridgeshire County Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030050

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054321 

Published 4 June 2025, 5:35pm

Scope 

Description

Cambridgeshire County Council is looking to procure a service that can co-ordinate and
deliver a co-produced future Adult Social Care day opportunities commissioning model;
within a 4-5 month timescale. The service will implement the Working Together for Change
methodology.

Total value (estimated)

£37,500 excluding VAT

£45,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030050-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030050-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

21 July 2025 to 1 November 2025

3 months, 12 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85300000 - Social work and related services

Contract locations

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

16 June 2025, 1:00pm

Tender submission deadline

30 June 2025, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Tender documentation can be found on the ProContract website:

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=98120ed7-633d-
f011-8136-005056b64545&p=ea3edb62-3a92-eb11-810c-005056b64545

All submissions must be made via the ProContract portal prior to the tender submission
deadline.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

The quality weighting is 60%. The price weighting is 40%.

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=98120ed7-633d-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=ea3edb62-3a92-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=98120ed7-633d-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=ea3edb62-3a92-eb11-810c-005056b64545


Page 4 to 5

The scores from the quality and price sections will be added together and the bidder with the
highest overall score will be awarded the contract.

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Cambridgeshire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJVB-3262-VGVJ

New Shire Hall Emery Crescent Enterprise Campus,

Alconbury Weald, Huntingdon

PE28 4YE

United Kingdom

Email: Claire.Cluer@cambridgeshire.gov.uk

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

mailto:Claire.Cluer@cambridgeshire.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Cambridgeshire County Council


		2025-06-07T23:23:46+0100
	TCPDF




